As Offered

133rd General Assembly Regular Session 2019-2020

H. R. No. 7

23

24

Representative Powell

A RESOLUTION

Honoring Jianna Nichols for her performance at the 2018 National Invention Convention and Entrepreneurship Expo.

WHEREAS, The members of the House of Representatives of the 133rd General Assembly of Ohio are pleased to pay tribute to Jianna Nichols on receiving the Best Display Board Award at the 2018 National Invention Convention and Entrepreneurship Expo; and 4 WHEREAS, A person of intelligence and integrity, Jianna 5 Nichols has established high personal goals and has striven to reach her potential. Indeed, she can proud of her exemplary record 7 of achievements, which includes being honored with the Best 8 Display Board Award for her device to detect red food dye at the 9 2018 National Invention Convention and Entrepreneurship Expo. In 10 addition, she won a 2018 State Industry Award for her game, 11 "Blindingly Smart," and she has distinguished herself among a 12 select group of students whose accomplishments merit the utmost 13 praise; and 14 WHEREAS, Jianna Nichols' success in all her endeavors is a 15 justifiable source of pride and an excellent reflection not only 16 on her but also on her family, her teachers, her school, and her 17 community. The initiative, devotion, and hard work she has 18 exhibited in her pursuits will greatly aid her in meeting the 19 challenges of the future; and 20 WHEREAS, Undaunted by challenges, Jianna Nichols has always 21 pursued her objectives and dreams with ambition and persistence, 22

and understandably, her leadership, maturity, and self-discipline

have won her a host of admirers. With her vitality, intelligence,

H. R. No. 7 As Offered	Page 2
and positive outlook, she has set a fine example for her peers; therefore be it	25 26
RESOLVED, That we, the members of the House of	27
Representatives of the 133rd General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting	g 28
this Resolution, congratulate Jianna Nichols on her recent	29
accolades and look to her future with optimism; and be it further	30
RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the House of Representatives	31
transmit a duly authenticated copy of this Resolution to Jianna	32
Nichols.	33